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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 4,43" & TR & ®
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS g1 L2 ﬁ‘;g ]
e N

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
I or weWilliam S. Hendricks ____ legal owner__of the property situste in Baltimore N/S of Chestnut Ridge Rd., 179,21
County and which fs described in the des:ription and plat attached herets and made s part hereof, W of Fallswood Terrace, Bth District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

hereby petition for a Variance from Section 1Ak« 8.2 [1ARQ. 38,1 and 100, A Xaadlosesn WILLIAM 5, HENDRICKS, Petitioner  : Case No, B0-136-A

e e Y R

exinting side yord setbask of 15.80' in lieu.of the teauiind 501 ... ; Tﬁﬂ STRLE .“ ;‘? e Dot Lov Cagineering Hc
RS o 2R : : A% w0l 8 J ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE da X s 'ﬁ-"ﬂ’;ﬁ,ﬁ,ﬁ oA
e gy A fondd PLECS
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimors Cousty; for . L.;j'rl s ey - i i January 11, 1930 #:.g:rur
following ressons: (indicate hardship or practical diffculty) -tl ﬂ:"?ﬁl, Pursuant to the authority contained in Jaction 524, Baltimore County
1. Hardship and practical difficulty; j - __ﬁ:"'_!"j Charter, | heveby ente: my appsaronce in this proceeding, You are requstied to notify BESCR IPT 10N

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Suite 205, Alex. Brown Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2. The Petitioner wishes to construct a garage to be attached me of any hearing date or dates which moy be now or hereafter designated therefore,

1.2027 ACRE PARCEL LOT 12, RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS .0, 11, AND 12, PLAT 1

to the house and it cannot be placed except in the location indicated and of e pa of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, SECTION 2 “FALLSWOOD", NORTH SIUE OF CHESTNUT RIDGE DRIVE, EAST OF FALLS

on the plat;

ROAD, BALTIMOHE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

Petition for Varlance

3. The granting of the Variance will not be detrimental to the N/S of Chestnut Ridge Road,

|n!:in?;L =

ol f}'f fllr_'li'_" __’J.r T T—— :I:};.. . 'l"-.li A m - 17%.21' W of Fallswood Terrace -
FRRLER, SRLSEE, S0l VeLEsre 05 99 R Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hesion, 111 f:Ii.IIII?i::t';ﬁnﬁi-]::::;::; N-—— This Description is for Side Yard Variance.
- Deputy People's Counsel hﬂpl..iﬂiﬂmllulmlh"im County MO, 80 15bsk (Bamnbioy BE1
H--“ qu m mu :m'.“r ce i ng » - .
expenses of nﬂlﬂ:-u- .-:Eu posting, eic., upon fling of this :::':;';hmh"d 21204 Dear Mr. DiNenna: Boy . nning for the same at a point on the north sida of Chesatnut
bound by the woming regulstions and restrictions of
Zoning Law For Baltimore County. I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in accord Ridgs Dyite, Sald point Bain) 1ocAisd 403 f6et 3 &1 Magoured vasterly -
| HERERY CERTIFY that on this 21st doy of December, 197¥, a copy of the sties with the aitaihod - S 5
3 i o oattarhed. along the north sine of Chestrut Rldge Drive from its intersection
--------------------- I — .
E s / = (; . v aforegoing Order was mailed to 5, Eric DiNenna, Esquire, Suite 205 Alex. Brown Building, Very truly yours, | / with the centerline of Fallswond Terrace, running thence and binding
- s "~ e y \
—— s ,..l"':-- --d-'-ll—_.bf'.“'ﬂ.-‘._ W o
:: -------------------------------- ﬁfﬂ;"&ﬁﬁ&;}j&:ﬁ‘m*' ¥ J mwhnd ?Im‘, an oy uatione: __.,-}j/"ll = I'F/" ) on the .orth right-of-way line of Chestnut Ridge Drive (1) westerly
E --------- M_EFPHE:------“}-I‘"M**“- ‘I."ul:ﬂ_,;[:]'_,.-\l-.,{ E HA“HD:‘J:I; = by a curve to the 'eft with a radius of 1150.00 fest the distance of
{: Lutherville, Md. 21093 A A 0 =i 4 . Zoning Commir loner 177.61 feet thence leaving sald north right-of-way line (2] N 00 degreess
‘.-3. _______________________________ _a & Sa & i -
y John W, Hesslan, 1| WEH/srl 50 minutes 14 seconds West 65,42 feet thance (1) 5 #7 degrees 25 minutes
E NEMNA Attachments 22 geconds E 218.75% leet thence (&) 5 08 degreas 00 minutes hbH seconds
e Suite 205 Rlex. Brown Bidg. ., -
T _;"; Emﬁiﬂhwlﬂ 1254 cet John W. Hessian, III, Esquire V. 269.29 feat to the point cf beginning,
i ".'"_* W By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltvmory County, this_ . R day Prople's Counael G taintng L9007 of aninere of Tand,
Y I Sowember_ ..., 197 O, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulstion through-
mmm.umhﬂuummwhmmmm
Commissioner of Raltimore County in Room 108, County Oifice Building in Towson, Baltimore
A County, on e Ot _geyot  Jevmary 1970 112 geteck
.' - T

lﬁfcfﬁ PP R— ...Z#:,qu —_— & ﬁ;ﬂlfdﬂ 9/10/79
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'}'Jq{fr DALTIMORE COUNTY
=exe | DEPARTMENT OF PUINIT WK

Larh
# r’ TOWSON MARTYLAND 21204

BA& IMORE COUNTY, Hﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ

December 17, 1977
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Mr, William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissione:

County M{ice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

5

Mr., W, E. Hammond
Zoning Comwissioner Date__ December 19, 1979 |

e e S T M i

John D. Seyffert, Director

prou__ Office of Flanning and Zoning

Petition No. 80-13F-4 - [tem 2]
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Re: Item #81 (1979=1980)
Froparty Owi.or: William 5. Hendrichks
K/5 Chestnut Ridge Rl. 179.5l" W, Fallswond Tarr.
Existing Zoning: RC 5
Froposed Zoning: WVariance to permit a side setback
of 45,80" In lieu of the required 50°'.
Acres: 1.2027 District: B8th

g2

ew woe ks,
e
Towsea,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towsun, Maryland 21204

v Your F-uttu:ﬁ'hm r-uiv-dudm;dhrﬁ:h:thh

: ﬁ'-{ B

Dear Mr. Hammond:
Petition for Varience for side yard setback

Horth side of Chestnut Ridae Road, 179.2]1 feel West of Fallswood Terrace

: Bk The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this of Tice
Petitioner - William S. Hendricks

for review by the Zoning Mvisorv Cosmittes in connection with the scbject item.

Ganaral :

Baltimore County highway and utility lmprovements are not directly involved and
are as secured by Publlc Works Agresment 57607, executad !n conjunction with the
development of "Fallswood®, of which this property comprisces lot 12 of “"Revislon
of Lots 10, 11 and 12, Plat Ho. 1 - Ssction 11 Falleswood®, recorded E.H.E., Ju. 4,
Polin H1.

Bth District

HEARING: Tuesday, January B, 1980 (1:30 P.R.)
: 4 Petitioner Willlaz: 8, Hondricks

Petitionc: ‘s Attorney 6§ Erle Dilenns

Thers ara lO0-foot wide sasemerts for utilities and drainage along the rear and slde
property lines of this Lot No. 12.

Davelogment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilirzation could
rasult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdingas downstream
of the property. A grading permit is,therefore, necessary for all grading. Lncluding

the stripping of top soil.
There are no comprehensive planning factors reguirine comment on this
petition. The Petitioner must provide neceasary drainage faclllties (tempurary or permanent)
to preveat creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concantration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
woper grading or impropsr installation cf drainage facilities, would v the full

responsibility of the Petitioner.

This office has no further comment. in regard to the plan submitted for Zonlng
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item &1 (1979=1980) .

'I.I'-:l.r{ truly youre,
~F
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mﬁhﬂ!ﬂ.—'l mﬂm.'l-ﬂl_.-m-
the Petition and nmﬁnumdﬁ-mmfﬂ_m
that strict _:mnnmmﬁmmmw—-mﬂh
in practical ﬁﬂiﬂwﬂmwj*ﬁi‘lﬂ.ﬂd_ﬂﬂ. the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further appears that the granting of the Vari-
ance requested will not adversely aifect the health, safety, and gencral welfare

of the community; and, therelore, #
nnmummmummm.m.‘iﬂ_

of ___laguary____, 1950, that the herein Petition for Variance to permit a

ftem No, 81 'MARYLAND 21204

Variance Petitiun
December 27, 1979

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
December £7, 1979

TOWSON
494-2211
JOHN [ SEYFFERT December 5, 1979
DIRECTOR

ide yard setback of 45,80 feet in lieu +f the reguired 50 feet, for the expressed

less than 30 nor more than 90 day- after the date on the filing certificate,

ity OFPICE Eu0a,
- will be forwarded to you in the near future,

towsan, Rary 11308

$. Eric DiNenna, Exquire
e Suite 205 Alex. Brown Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

e, Williom Hommond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Teaweon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. w.'
Comments on ltem #81, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Octuser 23, 1979, are os fol lows:

|L completing construction of an sttached garage, in accordance with the

Very truly yours,

-.-i.“i plan prepared by Piul Lee Engincering, Inc., dated November 26, saashes e Sammnieri

o RE: ltem No, Bl
Petitioner = William 5. Hendricks
Variance Fetition

-

o - 4 .I‘I
o / / --.’_:.:. rfr.,:-:.. PR EVLL F
NICHOLAS B, COMMUDARI

Chairman |
Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee

4 be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,

jec the approval of said revised site plan by the Department of Public Works W——

bureay of
Iy Dear Mr. DiNennas

papartmeny of
Fraffic Enginasring

nd th fice of Planring and Zoning.

The Zening Plans Advisory Commillee has reviewed the plans NBC:hk
Sxgie Beads Commission ¥ ubmiitted with the above referenced pe ‘ticn, T'htf follow.ng commaohts
puroang of are rot intended to indicale ithe ,il__-;.I;-”._{.rluh nedas i the soltng action

Fias Fravest ion .
requestod, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

Proparty Owner: Williom 5. Hendricks

Location: MN/S Chestnut Ridge Rd. 175.21' W. Fallswood Terr.

Existing Zoning. RC-5

Frnpu:d Zoning: Varionce to permit o side setback of 45.80" in lieu of the required 50°,

Enclosures

fome el Depsremnni ce: Paul Lee Enginocring, Inc.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE
BY

probleme with regard to the development plans that Jl-b.-u-l-'ﬁl' have a bearing L g ST i Acres: 1.2027
Fraphet Ay on this case, The Director of Planning may file a written reporl with 304 W, F "nnﬂ'himf il District: Ath
BNy Prparinens the Zoning Comminsioner with recomme dalions as to the suitabality Towsan, Maryland 21204 |
med o mucstimm  fof the requested poning. This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, The:e comment:

ore not Intended to indicote the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but ore to owsure that
all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plone that may have a
t earing on this petition,

Pursuant to the sdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on foning Admiaistratie
ﬁlhﬂﬂmﬂitmmwmﬂﬂtﬂhﬂhﬂiwﬂﬂﬂm—
culty and/or unreasonsble hardship, the Varisnce(s) should not be granted.

IT IS ORDEHED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this oo

day of . 19 , that the herein Petition for the Variance(s) to

Ekaimkat Thin Variance hearing 18 required an order 'h..l lepaline the

ety setback of the existing garage, which at the time of fisld inspection
was under consiruction, While the subiriiiled Bils plan indicated
that a [oundation ls existing, it should be paled that the dwelling

This plan has been reviewed o thare are no site-plonning factors requiring comment.

has a'roady beon Comslrut ted.

Very truly yours,

Necause | aml 1A Foraipt of revised s8ite peans, whnch satisfy

1

)u:-_ s Al 7

John L. Wimbley

Planner 111

Current Planning and Development

ths curmmenls of the [h“;}hflﬂli‘nl of Permits and licensens, | procs ol el
ta achedule this petition for a hearing date.  § the Fotitian 16 grantea,
particular abtlention abould be alforded to the comments it the Hesalth

permit

[epariment.

Enclosed are all comments submiitted from the Committee T
I
Iihu aoffice. The remaining membors folt (hal no Commn il wan walfafled.
This petition is accepled for {filing un the date ol the &Rt lused [.ling

certificate, Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not

mmurmtmm‘
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

F hap 24, 1 ']"'5‘
SepArntne A of ity oad lics 1 Ttas #81 Zoning Advisory nomed ttee Mesting, Osotcher 23, 13
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- 425 DALTIMOAE COUNTY INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

| DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

1\@ TONWSON, MARYLAND 21204

AN B SEYFFER]

ing Inspector %o checs the

L - ; Build
CiRECTOm Dotoker 20, 1979 J. COMMENT - After Tequesiing & sod, Cection 2
' 2 Hn35004 Date_lovenber 2, 1979 Mr, 111l F. Hamsond f et 35 ﬂmz:ﬁﬁ“tﬁm mti}rﬂ’:'pmlﬁc : :
| ROOE MO MPH . LS ; _:-_-_1__‘._.-_._--'_-____:_1__._:______.________ B A e bl d rinincees w i am E. i ~oning Commisalonsr Tistrict , the pector . : :
DT STATE & COLRTY HEALTH OFFICER CUffice of flnnning nnd doning Office of Fiaoaing and foning it - varisnoe is for Lot 12 vhich is #1003 mﬂ:ﬁm
f« WROM. Saptain Joaeph Eal) ot i Deive. #1002 is located at Lot #23 and a pe:
oS T e e e enens Myt T '

applied for (#21823).
Lot #21 L8 located east of Tallew: 4 Terrmce. FPlease confirmm.

Decembar 3, 1979

suypecT Zoainr Advisory Compitter Heetins of October 2%, 1979

=W U . ~remr = m

h—ihi Ml

Comments on Item # §)Zoning Advisory Commdttee Meeting, October 273, 1979

Attertion: Nieck ° . modari, Chairean are as follows:

| | . be made after sbove problems are porrected.
Jfonlng flnns Advisory Committee

Crmments will

. Mr. William E. Hamaond, Zoning Commissioner Property Oumer: William 5, Hendrickre
. Office of Flanning -ﬂl.'!ﬂm‘.ni Location: N'S Chestrut Ridge Hoad 179.21' W Pallewood Terrace L .
Existing Zoni o CEVM
sounty Office Brilding >  Zoningy BeCe 5 ' finatas oy
Towson, Maryland 21204 ITEN ¥ 89 Froperty Cwner: Melvim A. ™ Arna C. Grueninger Variance to permit s gide setback of 45.60" in lieu of the J .

Location: 8/5 Loreley Beach Rd,. 520" & & 'n’dillr_rr.der R4 .
Fo Commente

requirad 50°.
Dear Mr, Hamsond:

Aores: .L.
Matrict: ;;‘: 27

The itens checked balov are applicable:

Comments on Item #81, Zoning Advisory Comnittee Meeting of
Ootcber 23, 1979, are as follows:

Property Owner: William E, Hendrizks
Locations ¥/5 Chestnut Ridge Bd. 179.21' W Fallswood Terr, -.
Bristing Zoning: RC, S \
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a sids setback of 45.B0" "

in lieu of the required 50*
Acres: 1. 2027

Metrict: Bth

ITEN 4 B1 Froperty Owner: Williag 5. Hendrieks
Location: K/C Chestnut Ridge kd. 179.21' W Pallswood
Terr.

Hu Sonments

A, Structurs shall sonfors to Baltisore County Bullding Cods (5.0.C.A.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplesent, State of Maryland Code for the
Fandicapped and wyed and other applicable sofes,

4 bullding permit shal]l be required before conmtruction can bagin.
addi vional

Feraite shall be required.

ITEM # B3 Property Owner: IJI, Ine,
Location: W/G York Rd. 175" N Penreylvania Ave.

Bullding ehall be upgrwdiel to nev uwse - requires alterstion permit.

The dwelling, when completsd, wil. be served by a private water
sewage disposal mystem. The location of ths houme does rot inter-

1
]

E. Three sels of construction drewinge «ill be required to file an

o Comments application for a buildiag pemadt.

Three sets of construction drewings with a regletered Marylaod
Arciuitect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
sn application for a tuilding permit,

i

t
=
b4

Froperty Owner: Ridpely Healty Co.
location: W/5 York Bd. 535' I Ridgely Rd.

Ko Comments

Wood freme walls are not permitted vithin 3'0" of & property line.
Contact Bullding Jepartment if distance .¢ bSetween J'0" and 670"
of property lins.

Hequestsd setbeck variance conflicts with the Baltisore County
Hlm :ﬂ'ﬂ.a ﬂ" !":Hrm -

Bo Comment.
X¥J. Comment: Heo attached sheet

LIF/JRP/fthe

BOTE: Thess commouts reflect only on the information provided by the
are

. drawing submitted to the office »f Flanning and Zoming and ot
E e be construed as the full extent of any permit,

"l

1 Vouy Shily poner,

gt Charles E, iu-nh-. Chief

: x Flane Heview




BOARD OF EDUCATION _ e |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . — e i

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204  Cumnatots ¥ wien, TOWSON, MD.,__Degember 20 .. ..., 1922

’ ' " ' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anneved advertisement was

Date; October 31, 1979 : il Mhmmniﬂrmﬂ

.._ ' _ und published in Towson, Balumore County, Md., emom it

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna i AR S Sitind st of ODE. 558 . AUEAIWCRIRES before the.... B8N

Zoning Commissioner Wi s

Baltimore County Office Building b e s gl U8 doyol .. IR . . ......, 1902 the SRR publication

Towson, Maryland 21204 il - :

appearing on the___ 20 .. _duy PR L -
1918

7.A.C. Meeting of: October 13, 1979

i : l. e |:. _II_,_.' ‘ R .:' & m ir- | :I a ._'\.:'_;'h‘_l o

n= Item No: ﬂ W BO " "1 " ﬂ:. Hp 'B'. e . e : = o e o e s - e
Property Owner: | Manager.
Location: Wert 3843 feet Wheoae

Present Zoning: ; g8 % foet st Cost of Advertisement. §_ ...

Proposed Zoning:

......

Pistrict: . . thence
¥ ' No. Acres: I.: . -'ﬂ-rr?;.j‘ir
' """1 lr&.#‘--r-— ..n.r E'.,I,
f ek } smcons
: A e 4 8 oa 8
e | SR
Dear Mr. DiMNenna: __ -.., o S o *'+ v

L - b Lyl
)

All of the above have no bearing on student pepulation.

Very truly yours,

/ - 7 =
L 6 LH fﬁ{li
¥. Nick Petrovich,
WNP /bp Field Representative
FORERM & HoLOWAN FalestEcd THOMAS W BOYER ALy LoeECE
T EBAYoRD WILLIAEE JR. scloesl gt e, LoERAEE P CHRTUE e e, oo Gre G s R e
EARCUS M BOTERARN MOGET H, HATODS mEHARD W, TRACEY. D&

womn T ¥ DaREL P TR D UL

3o-130 A

CERTIFICATE OF PUSTING FUNCTION
ZOMIMG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Yowson, Marylond Descriptions checked and
' outline plotted on map

gtk vec. bl 121 .
Distriet . .Cooooonen Date of !“.‘--.‘:---., . Petition number added to
Posted for. .._----FL.'-',_.L”’L,--F J"...,.Ll.- RIPACC e eeeereeemeen e TV RA cutitne
Petitioner -,,-ﬂir..h..."u{ 4,4-.:*_.’.’:.'"':"":".""..'11."..: ........................................
uuu-dm-fﬁli_ifﬁ_-fi..LL.’ElZ&.L! r. Ribbe I% u,f‘f_f.:r.ﬂi L, S— | _
e ALbS WA L..-,;--.F:Eﬁ."_-:é:__-----+-.--__.-__---*----_.-..,___._-. | T
—— ‘ “ _E" l: ful,.-]:‘--lll‘-ﬂ{-ﬁ _____ Eif-r:::'rj__--r:._"L"L!-E_Li--'tj‘t-l-é;f-:ﬁ‘-.' S r mL&_—J_J
---------------------------------------------------------- W S } “h— P e - i
Hemarks e et T Syriewe hr’_{ﬂ;" Revised Plans: Sl e a3 13 9 g
S OPePO T A A gy X LT e L B ave s ssies
oo ”'%.'H:-E‘Lu'ﬁ \R"*J" """ Date of returse. [ oo Ll Frevious case; @-ﬂ" g _ Vi OF SIONATURE UF CASNIES
M.-ﬂ ] ———i"Ii:I

BALTIMORE ~OUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Ma-yland 21204
Your Petition has been received this A day of "{:f . 1927 s
Filing Fea § ?}'P Received: " Check
Cash
Other

A
%1‘ 4 i ' RS b A8 O1EES 13 X fslel ?
William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner !

potitbier bl - B leiks Submitted by_ o4 .

Petitioner's Attorney X 7y Reviewed by ~ /=7

YALIDATILS: OF S OMATURE OF CABHIEN

+This is not to be interpreted as accepianc? of the Petition for mssignment of a
hearing date.
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